
ASSAUT des Mémises 2014

Clt. Nom - Prénom Cat An Club Tps Tot
1 BARBE Arnaud Senior 1987 48:13.55
2 COMBET ANTOINE Senior 1984 EVIAN VELO 50:25.07
3 CURDY FRANCOIS Senior 1981 TRAILEUR DU GAVOT 51:01.50
4 VANEL DANIEL Veteran1 1972 Samoens trail team 51:18.15
5 MANUEL Michel Veteran1 1974 Pras de lys Sommand Ski 51:59.78
6 THIOLLAY BRUNO Senior 1979 52:13.10
7 FEBRIER JULIEN Senior 1983 52:53.09
8 BOIS Gilles Senior 1980 Arbusigny 53:09.31
9 AMOUDROUZ Anthony Espoir 1992 Foulee Annemasse 53:25.62

10 CALAME hugo Senior 1989 VOROSSES RUNNING 53:34.94
11 BAUDGENIAUX Jean Charles Senior 1983 53:45.88
12 MARTIN David Veteran1 1970 53:48.98
13 GILLET MICHEL Senior 1977 54:11.23
14 BONNET LUDOVIC Senior 1979 EVIAN OFF COURSE 54:25.91
15 GAILLARD Fedreric Veteran1 1974 54:34.85
16 REY Nicolas Senior 1980 Vorosses 54:39.70
17 BONNET DIDIER Veteran2 1964 EVIAN OFF COURSE 54:55.47
18 BOUVIER JEAN PHILIPPE Senior 1979 VOROSSES EXELLENCE 55:28.71
19 ROUX GATIEN Senior 1987 55:45.23
20 MOUILLE Stephane Veteran1 1970 55:59.41
21 CLAVEL NICOLAS Senior 1984 56:03.45
22 HANOT DOMINIQUE Veteran2 1963 TEAM HOKA SUISSE 56:29.51
23 MC INTOSH Rocie Senior 1983 Samoens trail team 56:32.17
24 HERVÉ Gwenn Senior 1982 56:46.06
25 PETIT JEAN  ETIENNE Senior 1990 56:49.61
26 LEROUX Jean Michel Senior 1980 57:02.96
27 TRINCAT ANDRE Senior 1981 BERNEX 57:10.46
28 DUCRET Sebastien Senior 1981 Jean d'en haut 57:32.66
29 MOREL MARTIN Junior 1996 57:41.62
30 DUJOURDY Sebastien Veteran1 1968 57:54.54
31 CLUZEL Yannick Senior 1985 58:05.21
32 DROST David Veteran1 1971 58:22.42
33 DETRAZ LUDOVIC Senior 1982 58:26.17
34 MAURICE REMI Senior 1991 58:41.25
35 DREVET Alexis Senior 1984 59:05.68
36 BENEO FREDERIC Senior 1976 CHABLAIS NORDIC 59:11.46
37 SACHE FLORIAN Senior 1983 59:39.32
38 MERCIER GALLAY ALAIN Senior 1988 59:50.59
39 DREVET Nadège Senior 1986 Intersport Grand Bornand 1h00:08.99
40 VULLIEZ STEPHANE Veteran1 1967 1h00:10.26
41 MERCIER Jean Michel Veteran1 1969 1h00:36.81
42 PUTHON Anthony Senior 1987 1h01:04.20
43 JUSTO David Senior 1989 1h01:08.28
44 KIRKBRIDE Mary Senior 1976 Samoens trail team 1h01:10.50
45 VARAINE Richard Veteran1 1967 1h01:18.16
46 RICHARD CHRISTIAN Senior 1978 1h01:20.39
47 PREMAT YVES Veteran3 1952 1h01:31.78



48 MARTINS CYRIL Senior 1978 1h01:50.59
49 GAUDILLAT Philippe Veteran2 1964 1h01:53.47
50 ROUILLER Philippe Veteran3 1953 1h01:57.25
51 COTTET-DUMOULIN Sebastien Veteran1 1966 1h02:12.14
52 LOISEL  VINCENT Veteran2 1962 FSGT 1h02:18.65
53 DUFOUR Sebastien Senior 1975 1h02:22.06
54 FAVRE  QUENTIN Senior 1990 1h02:25.09
55 MUFFAT PIERRE Veteran1 1967 TRAILEUR DU GAVOT 1h02:30.43
56 HODGSON Chris Veteran1 1965 Samoens trail team 1h03:05.03
57 HARDEVILLE Pascal Veteran2 1964 1h03:30.85
58 MICHEL Sebastien Senior 1984 Intersport Grand Bornand 1h03:50.79
59 BEAU Pascal Veteran2 1957 1h03:53.66
60 BOUVIER JEAN-LOUIS Veteran2 1955 SAMOENS TRAIL TEAM 1h03:56.73
61 PISANU Nicolino Veteran3 1950 EVIAN OFF COURSE 1h04:03.85
62 GALLAY MAXIME Junior 1996 1h04:07.52
63 BODASZEWSKI Lucasz Senior 1981 Samoens trail team 1h04:15.32
64 DUTRUEL YVES Senior 1977 THOLLON 1h04:19.04
65 BONNET  ALEXIA Junior 1996 EVIAN OFF COURSE 1h04:39.15
66 CLUET KEVIN Espoir 1993 1h04:58.24
67 HEYN Didier Veteran1 1974 1h05:11.52
68 VESIN  FLORENT Senior 1981 THOLLON 1h05:13.22
69 POURRET Emeric Senior 1987 Samoens trail team 1h05:16.23
70 GARNIER Alain Veteran3 1951 1h05:44.05
71 MONNIER JORDAN Espoir 1992 1h05:50.77
72 GRATTEAU DAVID Senior 1979 1h06:13.01
73 RIVIERE Jean François Veteran3 1951 1h06:28.34
74 DESTROMBES Sebastien Veteran1 1967 1h06:38.92
75 BARDY AGNES Veteran2 1958 MORZINE 1h07:16.60
76 BOUCANSAUD Anais Senior 1991 1h07:30.14
77 GALLAY Carole Junior 1995 1h07:38.73
78 VIRGILIO NICO Veteran1 1965 1h07:53.70
79 TROMBERT Fabrice Senior 1980 1h08:18.67
80 BOLLARD FABRICE Senior 1985 ACP LARRINGES 1h08:55.29
81 RITTER EMMANUEL Senior 1986 1h09:01.29
82 JONQUIERES Isabelle Veteran1 1970 1h09:12.27
83 BUCHS Benjamin Senior 1984 Samoens trail team 1h09:34.58
84 JACQUIER JULIEN Senior 1982 1h09:43.54
85 POIROT Jerome Veteran1 1970 Samoens trail team 1h09:45.35
86 BOISSENIN Carole Senior 1982 1h10:22.66
87 MEYNET Dominique Veteran2 1958 1h10:24.44
88 SABONNADIERE Michel Veteran2 1962 1h11:17.02
89 GAILLARD Corinne Veteran1 1970 trail man 1h12:18.41
90 MOUGEY XAVIER Veteran3 1945 EVIAN OFF COURSES 1h12:27.37
91 DAMEVIN MARINA Veteran1 1973 EVIAN OFF COURSES 1h12:30.87
92 PINTO GEUDES Pedro Senior 1976 1h12:32.41
93 HOFFMANN Robert Vetera4 1942 1h13:41.31
94 BURNIER CRISTELLE Veteran1 1971 TRAILEUR DU GAVOT 1h13:44.56
95 ROL JOSEPH Vetera4 1944 1h14:24.27
96 BOLZER PASCAL Veteran1 1966 FSGT EVIAN 1h14:29.97
97 REY DANIEL Veteran3 1946 VOROSSES 1h14:37.41



98 DUPONT BALLET-BAZ Aline Senior 1978 1h15:04.57
99 KRIRG OPHELIE Senior 1986 1h16:26.47

100 HERIVEAU Cathy Veteran2 1958 SPAC 1h16:33.54
101 BLANCHET GENEVIEVE Veteran3 1951 1h16:55.60
102 MOULIN PHILIPPE Veteran1 1965 1h17:26.34
103 ADDOR Michel Veteran3 1953 1h17:28.73
104 JACQUIER Elsa Senior 1988 1h17:31.79
105 RUFFIN  JEAN-FRANCOIS Veteran1 1965 EVIAN OFF COURSE 1h18:23.14
106 MERCIER Estelle Cadet  1998 1h18:25.95
107 BEAU Cassandre Cadet  1998 Foulee Annemasse 1h22:32.86
108 PLASSAT STEPHANE Veteran2 1963 1h22:35.98
109 SCATURO Olivier Senior 1984 1h23:04.03
110 DROUILLY Elodie Espoir 1993 1h23:25.72
111 MERCIER Françoise Veteran1 1972 1h24:31.19
112 PUZZOLANTE Veronique Veteran1 1967 1h25:00.06
113 BENA FREDERIQUE Veteran1 1968 TRAILEMAN 1h26:08.52
114 BOURGOGN Henri Veteran3 1951 1h26:21.70
115 COUTTET Christel Veteran1 1968 1h26:26.67
116 HENCHOZ Marcel Veteran3 1946 1h28:22.81
117 BOURGOGN Mireille Veteran3 1953 1h28:41.00
118 MEYNET François Veteran2 1961 1h29:54.00
119 BEAU Pascale Veteran2 1961 1h30:43.34
120 LEVRAY Marine Espoir 1993 1h40:54.16
121 LEVRAY Claude Veteran1 1965 1h41:00.78



CLASSEMENT CATEGORIE H
Clt Clst Tot Nom - Prénom An Club Tps Tot
Cat. = Espoir

9 9 AMOUDROUZ Anthony 1992 Foulee Annemasse 53:25.62
63 63 CLUET KEVIN 1993 1h04:58.24
68 68 MONNIER JORDAN 1992 1h05:50.77

Cat. = Junior
29 29 MOREL MARTIN 1996 57:41.62
60 60 GALLAY MAXIME 1996 1h04:07.52

Cat. = Senior
1 1 BARBE Arnaud 1987 48:13.55
2 2 COMBET ANTOINE 1984 EVIAN VELO 50:25.07
3 3 CURDY FRANCOIS 1981 TRAILEUR DU GAVOT 51:01.50
6 6 THIOLLAY BRUNO 1979 52:13.10
7 7 FEBRIER JULIEN 1983 52:53.09
8 8 BOIS Gilles 1980 Arbusigny 53:09.31

10 10 CALAME hugo 1989 VOROSSES RUNNING 53:34.94
11 11 BAUDGENIAUX Jean Charles 1983 53:45.88
13 13 GILLET MICHEL 1977 54:11.23
14 14 BONNET LUDOVIC 1979 EVIAN OFF COURSE 54:25.91
16 16 REY Nicolas 1980 Vorosses 54:39.70
18 18 BOUVIER JEAN PHILIPPE 1979 VOROSSES EXELLENCE 55:28.71
19 19 ROUX GATIEN 1987 55:45.23
21 21 CLAVEL NICOLAS 1984 56:03.45
23 23 MC INTOSH Rocie 1983 Samoens trail team 56:32.17
24 24 HERVÉ Gwenn 1982 56:46.06
25 25 PETIT JEAN  ETIENNE 1990 56:49.61
26 26 LEROUX Jean Michel 1980 57:02.96
27 27 TRINCAT ANDRE 1981 BERNEX 57:10.46
28 28 DUCRET Sebastien 1981 Jean d'en haut 57:32.66
31 31 CLUZEL Yannick 1985 58:05.21
33 33 DETRAZ LUDOVIC 1982 58:26.17
34 34 MAURICE REMI 1991 58:41.25
35 35 DREVET Alexis 1984 59:05.68
36 36 BENEO FREDERIC 1976 CHABLAIS NORDIC 59:11.46
37 37 SACHE FLORIAN 1983 59:39.32
38 38 MERCIER GALLAY ALAIN 1988 59:50.59
41 41 PUTHON Anthony 1987 1h01:04.20
42 42 JUSTO David 1989 1h01:08.28
44 44 RICHARD CHRISTIAN 1978 1h01:20.39
46 46 MARTINS CYRIL 1978 1h01:50.59
51 51 DUFOUR Sebastien 1975 1h02:22.06
52 52 FAVRE  QUENTIN 1990 1h02:25.09
56 56 MICHEL Sebastien 1984 Intersport Grand Bornand 1h03:50.79
61 61 BODASZEWSKI Lucasz 1981 Samoens trail team 1h04:15.32
62 62 DUTRUEL YVES 1977 THOLLON 1h04:19.04
65 65 VESIN  FLORENT 1981 THOLLON 1h05:13.22



66 66 POURRET Emeric 1987 Samoens trail team 1h05:16.23
69 69 GRATTEAU DAVID 1979 1h06:13.01
73 73 TROMBERT Fabrice 1980 1h08:18.67
74 74 BOLLARD FABRICE 1985 ACP LARRINGES 1h08:55.29
75 75 RITTER EMMANUEL 1986 1h09:01.29
76 76 BUCHS Benjamin 1984 Samoens trail team 1h09:34.58
77 77 JACQUIER JULIEN 1982 1h09:43.54
82 82 PINTO GEUDES Pedro 1976 1h12:32.41
91 91 SCATURO Olivier 1984 1h23:04.03

GAYDON Cedric 1991 Abs
Cat. = Vetera4 

83 83 HOFFMANN Robert 1942 1h13:41.31
84 84 ROL JOSEPH 1944 1h14:24.27

Cat. = Veteran1
4 4 VANEL DANIEL 1972 Samoens trail team 51:18.15
5 5 MANUEL Michel 1974 Pras de lys Sommand Ski Alpi 51:59.78

12 12 MARTIN David 1970 53:48.98
15 15 GAILLARD Fedreric 1974 54:34.85
20 20 MOUILLE Stephane 1970 55:59.41
30 30 DUJOURDY Sebastien 1968 57:54.54
32 32 DROST David 1971 58:22.42
39 39 VULLIEZ STEPHANE 1967 1h00:10.26
40 40 MERCIER Jean Michel 1969 1h00:36.81
43 43 VARAINE Richard 1967 1h01:18.16
49 49 COTTET-DUMOULIN Sebastien 1966 1h02:12.14
53 53 MUFFAT PIERRE 1967 TRAILEUR DU GAVOT 1h02:30.43
54 54 HODGSON Chris 1965 Samoens trail team 1h03:05.03
64 64 HEYN Didier 1974 1h05:11.52
71 71 DESTROMBES Sebastien 1967 1h06:38.92
72 72 VIRGILIO NICO 1965 1h07:53.70
78 78 POIROT Jerome 1970 Samoens trail team 1h09:45.35
85 85 BOLZER PASCAL 1966 FSGT EVIAN 1h14:29.97
87 87 MOULIN PHILIPPE 1965 1h17:26.34
89 89 RUFFIN  JEAN-FRANCOIS 1965 EVIAN OFF COURSE 1h18:23.14
95 95 LEVRAY Claude 1965 1h41:00.78

Cat. = Veteran2
17 17 BONNET DIDIER 1964 EVIAN OFF COURSE 54:55.47
22 22 HANOT DOMINIQUE 1963 TEAM HOKA SUISSE 56:29.51
47 47 GAUDILLAT Philippe 1964 1h01:53.47
50 50 LOISEL  VINCENT 1962 FSGT 1h02:18.65
55 55 HARDEVILLE Pascal 1964 1h03:30.85
57 57 BEAU Pascal 1957 1h03:53.66
58 58 BOUVIER JEAN-LOUIS 1955 SAMOENS TRAIL TEAM 1h03:56.73
79 79 MEYNET Dominique 1958 1h10:24.44
80 80 SABONNADIERE Michel 1962 1h11:17.02
90 90 PLASSAT STEPHANE 1963 1h22:35.98
94 94 MEYNET François 1961 1h29:54.00

Cat. = Veteran3



45 45 PREMAT YVES 1952 1h01:31.78
48 48 ROUILLER Philippe 1953 1h01:57.25
59 59 PISANU Nicolino 1950 EVIAN OFF COURSE 1h04:03.85
67 67 GARNIER Alain 1951 1h05:44.05
70 70 RIVIERE Jean François 1951 1h06:28.34
81 81 MOUGEY XAVIER 1945 EVIAN OFF COURSES 1h12:27.37
86 86 REY DANIEL 1946 VOROSSES 1h14:37.41
88 88 ADDOR Michel 1953 1h17:28.73
92 92 BOURGOGN Henri 1951 1h26:21.70
93 93 HENCHOZ Marcel 1946 1h28:22.81



CLASSEMENT CATEGORIE F
Clt Clst Tot Nom - Prénom An Club Tps Tot
Cat. = Cadet  

17 17 MERCIER Estelle 1998 1h18:25.95
18 18 BEAU Cassandre 1998 Foulee Annemasse 1h22:32.86

Cat. = Espoir
19 19 DROUILLY Elodie 1993 1h23:25.72
26 26 LEVRAY Marine 1993 1h40:54.16

Cat. = Junior
3 3 BONNET  ALEXIA 1996 EVIAN OFF COURSE 1h04:39.15
6 6 GALLAY Carole 1995 1h07:38.73

Cat. = Senior
1 1 DREVET Nadège 1986 Intersport Grand Bornand 1h00:08.99
2 2 KIRKBRIDE Mary 1976 Samoens trail team 1h01:10.50
5 5 BOUCANSAUD Anais 1991 1h07:30.14
8 8 BOISSENIN Carole 1982 1h10:22.66

12 12 DUPONT BALLET-BAZ Aline 1978 1h15:04.57
13 13 KRIRG OPHELIE 1986 1h16:26.47
16 16 JACQUIER Elsa 1988 1h17:31.79

VITTOZ Natacha 1987 Abs
GAZE Kate 1981 Samoens trail team Abs

Cat. = Veteran1
7 7 JONQUIERES Isabelle 1970 1h09:12.27
9 9 GAILLARD Corinne 1970 trail man 1h12:18.41

10 10 DAMEVIN MARINA 1973 EVIAN OFF COURSES 1h12:30.87
11 11 BURNIER CRISTELLE 1971 TRAILEUR DU GAVOT 1h13:44.56
20 20 MERCIER Françoise 1972 1h24:31.19
21 21 PUZZOLANTE Veronique 1967 1h25:00.06
22 22 BENA FREDERIQUE 1968 TRAILEMAN 1h26:08.52
23 23 COUTTET Christel 1968 1h26:26.67

Cat. = Veteran2
4 4 BARDY AGNES 1958 MORZINE 1h07:16.60

14 14 HERIVEAU Cathy 1958 SPAC 1h16:33.54
25 25 BEAU Pascale 1961 1h30:43.34

Cat. = Veteran3
15 15 BLANCHET GENEVIEVE 1951 1h16:55.60
24 24 BOURGOGN Mireille 1953 1h28:41.00


